

## Korea Glocal Education Fair 2024

Yeosu Declaration: A Global Commitment to Local-Centered Future Education

As educational representatives from the global community, we agree to adopt the Joint Declaration of Glocal Education. To this end, we pledge the following:

- We will provide an education that help students to understand the uniqueness of their region and the universality of the world by connecting our local schools with various regions around the world.
- 2. We will foster students into future leaders who have the skills to face contemporary humanitarian and environmental challenges through practical education.
- 3. We will teach students to coexist with their region and country in an inclusive world to ensure their growth into global citizens.

To realize these values and policies in this <Joint Declaration of Glocal Education>, we will take action toward establishing cooperative relationships with local education leaders around the world and strive to ensure that the commitments outlined in this declaration are fulfilled.

## June 2, 2024

The Glocal Education Joint Declaration Representative Group